The store floor with a portion of the cellar and use of yard of the building No. 

522 Sixth avenue, in the Borough of Brooklyn, for use as a kindergarten annex to Pub-
lic School 107, for a term of one year from the date of occupation, with the priv-
ilege of a renewal for two additional years at an annual rental of three hundred and 
thirty-six dollars ($336), payable quarterly, and water tax, the owners to paint the in-
terior of the store, walls, ceiling and woodwork, and install at its own expense a water 
meter for the store floor alone; estate of Samuel Frost, lessor. 

2. Store floor and rear basement, with the use of the yard, in the building No.

[...]

Building, situated at the junction of Chatham square and East Broadway, and known 
as Nos. 2, 4 and 6 East Broadway, Borough of Manhattan, for a term of two (2) 
years, from the date of occupation, with the privilege of renewal, at an annual rental 
of four thousand eight hundred dollars ($4,800), payable quarterly, the rent to in-
clude elevator service, heat and janitor's service for the halls and elevators; David 
Cohen, lessor. 

2. The store floor and a part of the cellar (about 12 feet by 24 feet 6 inches) in 
the building on the northwest corner of One Hundred and Forty-fourth street and

[...]

northeast corner of said floor and the hall leading thereto, of the Haffen Building, 
Nos. 2806 and 2808 Third avenue, Boroughs of The Bronx, for the use of the Tene-
ment House Department, for a term of two (2) years from the date of occupation, 
with the privilege of renewal for an equal term, at an annual rental of two thousand 
five hundred dollars ($2,500), payable quarterly; the said rent to include steam 
heat, water supply, gas, electric light, janitor and elevator service; the owner to 
divide each floor by partitions to suit into offices; and the Commissioners of the 
Sinking Fund deeming the said rent fair and reasonable, and that it would be for